FOOD United States Agricultural

Department of Marketing

PURC H ASE Agriculture Service
REPORT

DATE: August 12,2004

BUYS: Frozen Vegetables

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased frozen Corn for distribution to the
child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2005,
according to Robert C. Keeney, Deputy Administrator, Fruit and Vegetable Programs,

Agricultural Marketing Service.

Products, quantities, size of pack, and program costs consist of the following:

Product Container Total Total Number | Estimated Total
Size Pounds of Cases Cost
Frozen Corn 301b 7,088,400 236,280 | $2,483,830.80
Frozen Corn Cob 96 ear 2,534,400 84,480 $813,859.20

The purchases are the result of offers received in response to USDA's Announcement FV-303,
Invitation No. 006 dated July 16, 2004.

These products were purchased on a delivered to destination basis. Deliveries are to be made
from November 16, 2004 through April 30, 2005.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and
Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture, Room
2546-South Building, Washington, DC 20090-6456, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at
http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp.

ANNOUNCEMENT : FV303


http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp

COMM GROUP
INVITATION

COMMODITY TYPE

VEGETABLES,
006

FROZEN

CORN, FROZEN

PACK SIZE 30 LB CARTON
CONTRACTOR NAME: GLACIER SALES, INC.
PLANT ADDRESS CENTRALIA WA
ITEM —-——-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (CSE )
023 SAN ANTONIO X 1,320
050 GRAND PRAIRIE X 220
HOUSTON X 700
SAN ANTONIO X 400
TOTAL AWARDED: 2,640

CONTRACTOR NAME :
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008

009
010
011
013
014

017
019
020
021
022
030
031
032
033

034
035
036
037

038

ROCHESTER
—-——-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
MOBILE AL
MIAMI PLANTATIO FL
ORLANDO FL
RIVIERA BEACH FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
BATESVILLE MS
CREEDMOOR NC
CREEDMOOR NC
SALISBURY NC
ALCOA TN
LEBANON TN
GRANITE CITY IL
LOGANSPORT IN
BLOOMINGTON IN
LOGANSPORT IN
ELMIRA MI
CLEVELAND OH
DAYTON OH
OBETZ OH
SPRINGFIELD OH
ROCK ISLAND IL
BRIGHTON MI
EAU CLAIRE WI
EAU CLAIRE WI
MADISON WI
MADISON WI
MCALESTER OK
GRAND PRAIRIE X
LINCOLN NE
OMAHA NE
SIOUX FALLS SD

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION

MN

QUANTITY
(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:

CORN, FROZEN
30 LB CARTON

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION

PLANT ADDRESS ROCHESTER
ITEM -——-DESTINATION----
NUM CITY ST

041 SPRINGFIELD MA

TAUNTON MA

047 DAYTON OH

048 OBETZ OH

049 MCALESTER OK

051 INDEPENDENCE MO

052 SIOUX FALLS SD

054 CENTRAL ISLIP NY

055 DELAWARE CITY DE

056 ROCKVILLE MD

057 DANVILLE VA

MADISON HEIGHTS VA

SUFFOLK VA
058 MOBILE AL

BARTOW FL
059 WINTER HAVEN FL
060 LEBANON TN
061 BERKELEY IL
062 ROCK ISLAND IL
063 FORT WAYNE IN
064 LOGANSPORT IN
065 BLOOMINGTON IN

LOGANSPORT IN
066 HOUSTON X
070 YANTIC CT
071 ALTOONA PA
072 PHILADELPHIA PA
073 SUNBURY PA
074 ALTOONA PA

WILKES-BARRE PA
075 CREEDMOOR NC
076 SALISBURY NC
077 ALCOA TN

COOKEVILLE TN
078 ELMIRA MI
079 NEWPORT MN
080 CLEVELAND OH
081 DAYTON OH
082 OBETZ OH
083 SPRINGFIELD OH
084 MCALESTER OK
088 ATLANTA GA
090 COLLEGE PARK GA

JONESBORO GA
091 DOUGLAS GA
092 LAWRENCEVILLE GA
093 AMERICUS GA

MACON GA
094 CHATTANOOGA TN

MN

QUANTITY
(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:

CORN, FROZEN
30 LB CARTON

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION

PLANT ADDRESS ROCHESTER
ITEM -——-DESTINATION----
NUM CITY ST
095 ALCOA TN
CHATTANOOGA TN

096 BERKELEY IL
097 GRANITE CITY IL
098 ROCK ISLAND IL
099 DETROIT MI
100 EAU CLAIRE WI
101 MADISON WI
102 EAU CLAIRE WI
MADISON WI

104 ALTOONA PA
105 PHILADELPHIA PA
106 SUNBURY PA
107 ORLANDO FL
RIVIERA BEACH FL

108 WINTER HAVEN FL
109 BATESVILLE MS
LEBANON TN

110 CREEDMOOR NC
111 GRANITE CITY IL
112 ELMIRA MI
113 NEWPORT MN
114 CLEVELAND OH
115 DAYTON OH
116 OBETZ OH
117 MCALESTER OK
118 GRAND PRAIRIE X
119 LINCOLN NE
OMAHA NE

121 YANTIC CT
122 LINCOLN RI
123 JESSUP MD
ROCKVILLE MD

124 JOHNSON CITY TN

MADISON HEIGHTS VA

125 AMERICUS GA
126 ALBANY GA

DOUGLAS GA
127 ROCK ISLAND IL
128 FORT WAYNE IN
129 LOGANSPORT IN
130 BLOOMINGTON IN

LOGANSPORT IN
132 WINTER HAVEN FL
133 CLEVELAND OH
134 DAYTON OH
135 OBETZ OH
136 LINCOLN NE

OMAHA NE

MN

QUANTITY
(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE : CORN, FROZEN

PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:

30 LB CARTON

PLANT ADDRESS ROCHESTER
ITEM -——-DESTINATION----
NUM CITY ST
138 MOBILE AL
MIAMI PLANTATIO FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
139 ROCK ISLAND IL
140 LINCOLN NE
OMAHA NE
142 ROCK ISLAND IL
TOTAL AWARDED: 188

CONTRACTOR NAME: U.S. FOOD SE

PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
012
015

016
018
040
042
043
044
046
089

PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
024
025

026
027
028
029
039
045
051
053
067
068

069

LAKE ODESSA

-——-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
FORT WAYNE IN
BRIGHTON MI
WYOMING MI
DETROIT MI
HARTFORD MI
NATICK MA
TAUNTON MA
WILMINGTON MA
ELMIRA MI
CLEVELAND OH
CLEVELAND GA
ELLENSBURG
—-——-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
CLEARFIELD UT
CLEARFIELD UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
PHOENIX AZ
LOS ANGELES CA
PICO RIVERA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
BOISE ID
NEWPORT MN
INDEPENDENCE MO
PICO RIVERA CA
CONCORDIA KS
LINCOLN NE
OMAHA NE
BOISE ID

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION

MN

QUANTITY
(CSE )

, 760

RVICE
MI

QUANTITY
(CSE )

WA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
085
086
087
103

120
131
137
141

TOTAL AWARDED:

COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME :
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
148
165
192

30 LB CARTON
U.s.
ELLENSBURG
-———DESTINATION----
CITY ST
PHOENTX A7
PICO RIVERA CA
LAS VEGAS NV
PICO RIVERA CA
POMONA CA
PICO RIVERA CA
BOISE ID
PICO RIVERA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
CORN, COB,

CORN,

FROZEN

96-EAR CASE

-——-DESTINATION----

CITY

LOS ANGELES
POMONA
PUYALLUP

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONTRACTOR NAME :
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

143

144
145

146
147
149
150
151
152

153

ST
CA
CA
WA

ROCHESTER
—-——-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
DANVILLE VA
MADISON HEIGHTS VA
SUFFOLK VA
CREEDMOOR NC
CREEDMOOR NC
SALISBURY NC
HOUSTON X
SAN ANTONIO X
CHARLESTON WV
JACKSON MS
FAYETTEVILLE NC
BLOOMINGTON IN
LOGANSPORT IN
FORT WAYNE IN

FOOD SERVICE

WA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

44,880

FROZEN

NATIONAL FROZEN FOOD CORP.
CHEHALIS

WA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

5,280

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION

MN

QUANTITY
(CSE )

PRICE PER
(CSE )
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:

CORN, COB,

FROZEN

96-EAR CASE

SENECA FOODS CORPORATION

PLANT ADDRESS ROCHESTER
ITEM -——-DESTINATION----
NUM CITY ST
154 LOGANSPORT IN
157 AUGUSTA ME
158 JOLIET IL
159 GRAND PRAIRIE X
160 JACKSON MS
161 GRANITE CITY IL
162 ROCK ISLAND IL
163 EARLY X
LUBBOCK X
SAN ANTONIO X
166 CENTRAL ISLIP NY
167 NEWARK NJ
168 ALBANY GA
169 AMERICUS GA
170 CLEVELAND GA
171 COLUMBUS GA
JONESBORO GA
172 DOUGLAS GA
173 JACKSON MS
174 CHATTANOOGA TN
175 JOHNSON CITY TN
MADISON HEIGHTS VA
177 HOUSTON X
179 CHARLESTON WV
180 SAN ANTONIO X
182 CENTRAL ISLIP NY
183 AMERICUS GA
184 DOUGLAS GA
185 GRAND PRAIRIE X
186 ROCK ISLAND IL
187 GRAND PRAIRIE X
HOUSTON X
189 CENTRAL ISLIP NY
190 JOLIET IL
191 SAN ANTONIO X
TOTAL AWARDED:
CONTRACTOR NAME: U.S. FOOD
PLANT ADDRESS WESTON
ITEM —-——-DESTINATION----
NUM CITY ST
155 PHOENIX AZ
156 LOS ANGELES CA
164 CLEARFIELD UT
SANDY UT

MN

QUANTITY
(CSE )

66,000

SERVICE
OR

QUANTITY
(CSE )
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CORN, COB,
96-EAR CASE

FROZEN

CONTRACTOR NAME: U.S. FOOD SERVICE

PLANT ADDRESS : WESTON
ITEM -——-DESTINATION----
NUM CITY ST
176 GRANITE CITY IL
178 SAN ANTONIO X
181 PHOENIX AZ
188 PHOENIX AZ
194 POMONA CA
PLANT ADDRESS ELLENSBURG
ITEM -——-DESTINATION----
NUM CITY ST
193 SPOKANE WA
TOTAL AWARDED:

OR

QUANTITY
(CSE )

WA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

13

PRICE PER
(CSE )



